EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 40^h REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P. O.
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Norven E. Ariola	- SKMF Acting President
Hon. Ramilo S. Fajardo	- LNB Acting President

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 177 S-2018

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE ANNUAL INVESTMENT PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUBAT, SORSOGON FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2019.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Development Council (MDC) had approved Annual Investment Plan of the Municipality through Resolution No. 02, S-2018 during its MDC meeting held on October 12, 2018 at BU Hall, Pinontingan, Gubat, Sorsogon;

WHEREAS, several programs, projects and activities with corresponding budget has been prioritized and indicated in the Annual Investment Plan (AIP) of the Municipality of Gubat, Sorsogon for Fiscal Year 2019, (Annex "A");

WHEREAS, the approval and adoption of the Annual Investment Plan is mandatory to all local government unit before the programs, projects and activities contained therein can be validly implemented; NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor and duly seconded by Hon. Ramon E. Entico and Hon. Ramilo S. Fajardo, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to adopt the Annual Investment Plan of the Municipality of Gubat, Sorsogon for Fiscal Year 2019;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished the Office of the Mayor, Municipal Development Council (MDC) Secretariat, and other offices concerned for information and guidance.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sanggunian Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer

Approved By:

(Sgd) HON. SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO Municipal Mayor